भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय / REGIONAL OFFICE

ई-2/167, अरेरा कॉलोनी, हबीबगंज रेल्वे स्टेशन के पास, भोपाल (म.प्र.) 462016 E-2/167, Arera Colony, Near Habibganj Railway Station, Bhopal (M.P.) 462016

दूरभाष/Phone: 0755-2426638, फैक्स /Fax: 0755-2426698, ई-मेल/E-mail: robhopal@nhai.org

NHAI/RO-MP/SAG/Surkhi/ROL/2020/42406

To,

The Territory Signatory,
M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.,

Office Complex, 3rd Floor, Block-A, Goutam Nagar, Bhopal (MP)-462023 Phone- (0755-2581899)

Sub: Proposal for the permission for construction & use of approaches/access for proposed ROL at LHS of Old NH-26 (New NH-44) Ch. 237.462, Part of Survey/GUT No. 186/1, PH No. 123, Village-Surkhi, Tehsil Sagar & District Sagar in the state of MP.

Ref: 1. PD, PIU-Sagar letter no. SAG/PIU/Permission/ROL/Surkhi/2020/1953 dated 05.01.2021.

2. BPCL letter no. BPCL/OLD NH-26 (New NH-44)/237/20 dated 03.09.2020.

3. This office letter no. 41900 dated 28.01.2021.

Sir,

Please refer above mentioned letters on the subject captioned proposal.

- 2. As certified by your office, Engineer of the project & Project Director, PIU-Sagar, NHAI that the proposal fulfills all the conditions/norms of Ministry's circular no. RW-NH-33032/01/2017-S&R(R) dated 26.06.2020. The Competent Authority has approved the proposal "In-principle" and "Provisional Permission for Access" is issued in accordance with Ministry's guidelines dated 26.06.2020 issued by MoRT&H under provision of section 28 & 29 (Chapter IV) and Section 38 (Chapter VI) of Control of National Highway (Land & Traffic) Act, 2002 subject to following conditions:
 - (a) Oil company/owner shall be responsible for the construction and maintenance of deceleration/acceleration lanes, channelizers, drainage arrangement, drinking water and toilet facilities, signs and markings in accordance with the approved layout specifications conforming to these norms, at his own cost.
 - (b) As per the approved layout the Toilet Unit shall be provided at a standalone location within the Retail Outlet premises duly equipped with lighting, Water and requisite cleaning accessories etc. A separate access to all road users of National Highways with traffic Signages for availability of toilet facility on NH may be provided and are kept open round the clock.
 - (c) The drinking water and toilet facilities shall be accessible to the public round the clock. In order to inform the public about these, a display board showing availability of such facilities shall be installed before the entry to the Fuel Station.
 - (d) The Oil Company will remove/shift the trees and utilities, if existing, at its own cost on the proposed site & access road after taking the prior approval of Competent Authority as per prevailing rules & norms. The electrical installation i.e. DP/Transformer shall be installed beyond the ROW.
 - (e) The Oil Company/Owner may construct the Fuel Station along with its access as per approved drawings at their own cost within 12 months of the issue of Provisional Permission of Access.

95

BHARATMALA

Date: 09.03.2021

प्रधान कार्यालय : जी 5 एवं 6, सेक्टर 10 द्वारका, नई दिल्ली-110075 दूरभाष : 91-11-2507 4100/2507 4200 वेबसाइट : http://www.nhai.org

- The concerned Oil Company would be allowed to energize the fuel station only after the Final approval i.e. after Signing of the License Deed by Highway Administration. In the event the Fuel Station is energized without seeking Final approval (Final NOC) and before signing of the License Deed, necessary action may be initiated against the Applicant as per MoRTH Policy Guideline dated 26.06.2020 and Control of National Highway (Land & Traffic) Act, 2002, including but not limited to cancellation of Provisional Permission for Access/ In principle approval.
- The fees of Rs. 20,000/- has been deposited vide Ref No. 0502210010124 dated 05.02.2021 and license fee of Rs 2,62,500/- has been deposited (Rs. 2,50,000/- vide Ref No. 0502210010278 dated 05.02.2021 + Rs. 12,500/- vide Ref No. 1802210012714 dated 18.02.2021) and a Bank Guarantee No. 04173BGQ21000008 (01/2021) amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- dated 08.03.2021 valid up to 31.12.2024 (towards successful completion of the access roads) has been submitted by applicant. The BG shall be released by the Highway Administrator within 30 days of the grant of the regular access permission. In case the construction is not completed even within the extended period, the Highway Administration may encash the Bank Guarantee.
- The License Deed will be processed after submission and verification of License Fee and realization in Ministry's account and completion of construction of Retail Outlet as per approved drawings with certification in this regard by the concerning Highway Administrator.
- In case the sitting of proposed Retail Outlet is not found in accordance with the RW-NH-33032/01/2017-S&R(R) dated 26.06.2020 and as per the approved drawings the permission shall stand cancelled, and the NHAI shall not be responsible for any claim/damage/loss to the Oil Company or any person.
- The Highway Administration always reserves the right to carry out inspection for checking any deviations from the prescribed/approved norms after signing of the License Deed. Wherever any default/ deviation is observed during inspection of the Highway or otherwise by the field level, such officer shall point out such default/ deviation to the concerned party, advising/ instructing him to rectify such deviation/default within a period of 60 days. Failure to rectify the identified deficiencies within the prescribed time would lead to de-energization of the fuel station by the concerned Oil Company and access of such fuel station/property to the Highway shall be cut-off. The access would be restored only upon complete rectification at the cost of the defaulting party and on the authorization by the authorized Highway Administration. In such cases, appropriate action shall also be taken against the Proposing Authority who certified the completion of access as per approved drawings. andand

This is being issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

(V.K. Kankane) DGM (Tech)

Copy to:

- The Regional Officer (MoRT&H), 2nd floor, Nirman Bhawan, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462004- Please find (i) enclosed herewith the receipt the fees of Rs. 20,000/- has been deposited vide Ref No. 0502210010124 dated 05.02.2021 and license fee of Rs 2,50,000/- has been deposited vide Ref No. 0502210010278 dated 05.02.2021 and Rs. 12,500/- has been deposited vide Ref No. 1802210012714 dated 18.02.2021 for kind information please.
- The Collector, Sagar (MP) for kind information please. (ii)
- The Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Sagar (MP)- Please find enclosed herewith the approved layout and (iii) drawing along with the Original BG No. 04173BGQ21000008 (01/2021) amount of Rs. 2,50,000/-.
- e-mail: Mansoor@nic.in for necessary record. (iv)

भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम भोपाल टेरिटरी, रिटेल



BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

A Govt. of India Enterprise Bhopal Territory Retail

Date - 11/02/2021

To,
The Manger (T)
National Highways Authority of India
E-2/167, Arera Colony,
Bhopal (M.P.) 462016



Sub: Receipt Submission Of Fees Rs 20,000/-, One Time License Fee Rs 2, 50,000/- And BG For Amount Rs 2, 50,000/- As Per Policy Guidelines Dated 26.06.2020 Under Application For The Permission For Construction & Use Of Approaches/Access Road For The Proposed Retail Outlet At Old NH-26 (New NH-44), As Per K.M. CH.237.462, LHS, Part Of Survey No. 186/1, Ph. No. 123, Village- Surkhi, Tehsil & Distt. - Sagar (MP).

- Ref:
- 1. RO, Bhopal Letter No. –NHAI/RO-MP/SAG/Surkhi/ROL/2020/41900 dated 28.01.2021.
- 2. PD, PIU-SAGAR letter No. SAG/PIU/Permission/ROL- Surkhi/ 2020/1953 dated 05.01.2021.
- 3. BPCL Letter No. BPCL/OLD NH26 (NEW NH-44)/237/20 dated 03.09.2020.
- 4. MoRT&H GUIDELINE NEW CIRCULER No. RW/NH-33032/01/2017-S&R(R) Dated 26.06.2020.

Dear Sir,

With Reference above cited subject and RO Bhopal Letter no — NHAI/RO-MP/SAG/Surkhi/ROL/2020/41900 dated 28.01.2021., we would like to notify you that we have successfully submitted the followings;

- 1. Fees of Rs 20,000-as per policy guidelines dated 26.06.2020 having transaction no 0502210010124.
- 2. One Time License Fees of Rs 2, 50,000-as per policy guidelines dated 26.06.2020 having transaction no 0502210010278.
- 3. BG for amount Rs 2,50,000/- as per policy guidelines dated 26.06.2020 having BG No. 01/2021 date 08/02/2021 with date of Expiry -31.12.2023 Further Till 31.12.2024 and date of claim 31.12.2023.

We are requested you to kindly process further and issue NOC against application for the permission for construction & Use of Approaches/Access road for the proposed retail outlet At Old NH-26 (New NH-44) As per K.M.CH.237.462, LHS, Part Of Survey No. 186/1, Ph. NO. 123, Village-Surkhi, Tehsil & Distt. - Sagar (MP).

Looking forward to your kind cooperation.

For Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited,

Authorised Signatory (Bhopal Division)

Enclosure:

- 1. Fee Receipt of Bhartakosh of Rs 20,000/-
- 2. Fee Receipt of Bhartakosh of Rs 2, 50,000/-
- 3. Form of Bank Guarantee amount Rs 2, 50,000/-

ऑफिस कॉम्लेक्स, तृतीय तल, ब्लॉक-ए, गौतम नगर, भोपाल-462 023 (म.प्र.), फोन: (0755) 2581899, 4220947 रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस: भारत भवन, 4 & 6, करीमभॉय रोड, बेलार्ड इस्टेट, पोस्ट बॉक्स क्र. 688, मुंबई-400 001.

भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय / REGIONAL OFFICE

ैं ई-2/167, अरेस कॉलोनी, हबीबगंज रेल्वे स्टेशन के पास, भोपाल (म.प्र.) 462016 E-2/167, Arera Colony, Near Habibganj Railway Station, Bhopal (M.P.) 462016

दूरभाष/Phone: 0755-2426638, फैक्स /Fax: 0755-2426698, ई-मेल/E-mail: robhopal@nhai.org

NHAI/RO-MP/SAG/Surkhi/ROL/2020/ Lt1900

To

M/s Bharat Petroleum corporation Ltd.

Bhopal Territory Retail
Office Complex, 3rd Floor, Block-A,
Gautam Nagar, Bhopal (MP)-462023
Phone – (0755)-2581899, 4229047

Sub: Proposal for the permission for construction & use of approaches/access for proposed ROL at LHS of Old NH-26 (New NH-44) Ch. 237.462, Part of Survey/GUT No. 186/1, PH No. 123, Village-Surkhi, Tehsil Sagar & District Sagar in the state of MP.

Ref:

- 1. PD, PIU-Sagar letter no. SAG/PIU/Permission/ROL/Surkhi/2020/1953 dated 05.01.2021.
- 2. BPCL letter no. BPCL/OLD NH-26 (New NH-44)/237/20 dated 03.09.2020.
- 3. MoRT&H Guideline New Circular no. RW-NH-33032/01/2017-S&R(R) dated 26.06.2020.

Sir,

Please refer to letter dated 05.01.2021 received from PD, PIU-Sagar forwarding therewith the "Application for NOC for access permission to the proposed fuel station at NH-26 (New NH-44) Ch. 237.462, Part of Survey/GUT No. 186/1, PH No. 123, Village-Surkhi, Tehsil Sagar & District Sagar in the state of MP."

- 2. The proposal has been examined and the same is under consideration of Highway Administration. It is requested to please submit the following:
 - (i) Fees of Rs 20,000/- as per policy guidelines dated 26.06.2020.
 - (ii) BG for an amount of Rs 2,50,000/- valid for a period of 3 years+3 Months (to allow suitable time for verification of BG and other administrative proceeding for approval) as per policy guidelines dated 26.06.2020.
 - (iii). 2,50,000/- one-time license fee for Access permission for a Fuel Station.

This issues with the approval of Regional Officer cum Highway administrator.

(V. K. Kankne) DGM (Tech.)

Centara

<u>Copy to</u>: The Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Sagar (MP) for information and necessary action please.

भारतमाला अर्थत के प्रथ प असम BHARATMALA

Date: 28.01.2021

100 sura 100

FORM OF BBANK GUARANTEE

B.G.No.

01/2021

Date of issue

08/02/2021

Guarantee Amount (Rs.)

2500001

Date of Expiry

Date of Claim

1/12/2023 further tu 3/12/2029

The Regional Officer and Highway Administration
Regional Office - BHOPAL

E-2/167 ARERA COLONY NEAR HABIBGANJ RAILWAY STATION

BHOPAL - 462016

Whereas M/S Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited, Bhopal At Vill. – Surkh Tel-Sagar, Dist. – Sagar Received A Demand To Submit Bank Guarantee Vide Letter No. NHAI/RO-MP/Surkhi/rol/2020/41900 DATE – 28.01.2021 From Regional Office, NHAI, Bhopal For The Use Of Nation Highway Land/ Agreement To Construct An Approach/Access Road In Respect Proposed Retail Outlet at OLD NH-26 (NEW NH-44), CH 237.462 LHS, Part Of Survey/GUT No. 186/1, Ph. No. 123, Village – Surkhi, Tehsil – Sagar, Dist – Sagar in Order To Complete The Work.

We, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, do hereby undertake to pay the amount due and payable under this guarantee without any demur, merely on a demand stating that amount claimed is on account of non-compliance of any of the conditions of provisional approval for access permission granted by National Highways Authority of India, Regional Office, Nagpur, However, our liability under this guarantee shall be restricted to Rs. 2,50,000/-(Rupees Two lakh and fifty thousand only) We undertake to pay the principal any money so demanded not withstanding any dispute of disputes raised by the Oil/Gas Companies/applicants/Property owners in any suit or proceeding pending before any court or tribunal relating there our liability under this present being absolute and unequivocal.

The payment so made by us under this bond shall be a valid of our liability for payment there under and the Oil/Gas Companies/applicants/Property owners shall have no claim against us for making such payments.

5. We CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, further agree that the guarantee herein contained shall remain in full force and effect during the period would be taken for the



considered.

S-6833



performance of said agreement and that it shall be continued to be enforceable till all the dues of the principal or by virtue of the said agreement have been fully paid and its claims satisfied or discharged of fill the principal certify that the terms and conditions of the said agreement have been fully and properly carried out by the said Oil/Gas Companies/applicants/Property owners and accordingly discharges this guarantee or till 31.12.2023(Three years or as intimated by NHAI) we shall be discharged from our liabilities under this guarantee there after.

- 6. The guarantee will not be discharged due to the change in the constitution of the bank or of the Oil/Gas Companies/applicants/Property owners.
- 7. Not withstanding any thing contained herein before, our liability under this guarantee is restricted to Rs. 2,50,000/-(Rupees Two lakh and fifty thousand only) and the Guarantee shall remain valid till 31.12.2023 all our Unless a claim or a demand in writing is served upon us on or before 31.12.2024 all our liability under this guarantee shall cease.
- 8. This guarantee shall also be opera table at our CENTRAL BANK branch at JAISINAGAR from whom confirmation regarding the issue of this Guarantee or extension/renewal there of shall be made available on demand, in the contingency of this guarantee being invoked and payment there under claimed, the said branch shall branch shall accept such invocation letter and make payment of amount so demanded under the said invocation.
- 9. The guarantor/bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging system) platform & shall invariably send an advice of this bank guarantee to the designated bank of NHAI after obtaining details there of from NHAI Details of which is given below.

S.No.	Particulars	Details
(i)	Name of Beneficiary	National Highways Authority of India
(ii)	Name of Bank	Canara Bank
(iii)	Account No.	0265201012218
(iv)	IFSC Code	CNRB0000265

AAA

Signature of Authorized representative of the Bank $ ightharpoonup$	Summy - 2-6833
Name and Designation Manager	Y
Employee Code Number - 1126	year 15
Seal of the Bank	J-1315
Signature of the Witness (if this is to be witnessed as p	per Bank's Policy)
Name of the Witness	
Address of the Witness	

From
Central Rank of Indea

Jossinagar- Lagar

To

The Regional Officer and Highway Adm.

Pro. Bhopal.

E-2/167 Amora Colony alear

Habibganj Railway Station

Bhopal-462016.

Ref. By No. 01/2021, Dated 08/2/2021, Ammir. - 2.5 Lac Reg. Text Amendment in Bb1 Page NO-1, Para-3

With Reference to Adore As par Decioned Request hetter from Mrs. Urmila Texam, for Amendment in para 3-.

So me have Amended it and it should be considered - Bhopal in place of Magpur, in Para-3 and Line No-5.





bharatkosh.gov.in

Government of India Receipt Portal

RECEIPT

Transaction Ref.No. 0502210010278

Dated: Feb 5 2021 8:29PM

Received from MS./MRS. URMILA TEKAM

0502210010278

with Transaction Ref.No.

Dated Feb 5 2021 8:29PM the sum of INR 250000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) through Internet based Online payment in the account of

permission for retail outlet fee, , OLD NH-26 (NEW NH-44), CH. 237.462, LHS,

Disclaimer:- This is a system generated electronic receipt, hence no physical signature is required for the purpose of authentication SURKHI, SAGAR, M.P.

Printed On: 09-02-2021 08:8:43

Courtesy:- Controller General of Accounts



bharatkosh.gov.in

Government of India Receipt Portal

RECEIPT

Transaction Ref.No. 0502210010124

Dated: Feb 5 2021 8:16PM

MS./MRS. URMILA TEKAM Received from

with Transaction Ref.No.

0502210010124

Dated Feb 5 2021 8:16PM the sum of INR 20000 (Twenty Thousand Only)

Acess permission fees to fuel stations, , (OLD NH-26) NEW NH 44, CH. 237.462,

through Internet based Online payment in the account of

LHS, SURKHI, SAGAR, M.P..

Disclaimer:- This is a system generated electronic receipt, hence no physical signature is required for the purpose of authentication Printed On: 09-02-2021 08:8:23

Courtesy: - Controller General of Accounts



RECEIPT

Transaction Ref.No. 1802210012714

Dated: Feb 18 2021 7:01PM

Received from MS./MRS. URMILA TEKAM

with Transaction Ref.No.

1802210012714

Dated Feb 18 2021 7:01PM the sum of INR 12500 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only)_through Internet based Online payment in the account of Acess permission fees to fuel stations, , OLD NH-26 (NEW NH-44), CH. 237.462,

TS,

SURKHI, SAGAR, M.P.

Disclaimer:- This is a system generated electronic receipt, hence no physical signature is required for the purpose of authentication Printed On: 18-02-2021 07:3:07

Courtesy: - Controller General of Accounts

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🕸

िसिंडिकेट Syndicate

Ref No: CB1471/NHAI/SFMS/164

Date: 09/03/2021

To, Mr V K Kankane National Highways Authority of India Regional Office E-2/167 Arera Colony Near Habibganj Railway Station Bhopal (M.P)-462016

Sub: Confirmation of receipt of Bank guarantee in SFMS package Ref: NHAI/RO-MP/Sagar/Surkhi/BPCL/2021/42193 dated 22/02/2021

Dear Sir,

In reference to your letter No NHAI/RO-MP/Sagar/Surkhi/BPCL/2021/42193 dated 22/02/2021. We confirm the following:

1. Bank Guarantee No **04173BGQ21000008** amount of **Rs. 2,50,000.00** (**Rupees Two Lac Fifty Thousand only**) is issued on **08/03/2021** validity up to **31/12/2024** claim expiry is also up to **31/12/2024** on behalf of **Mrs. Urmila Tekam** in favour of **NHAI**, has been received in SFMS package vide message type 760(Guarantee) on **08/03/2021**.

As per your request copy of SFMS is enclosed.

This is all for your information and doing the needful.

Yours Faithfully

Manager

Canara Bank, Arera Colony Branch Plot 9, E-5, Arera Colony Opposite Habibganj Police Station, Bhopal

Email: cb1471@canarabank.com

Phone: 0755-2428365

Transaction Number: 985129 Priority Message Output Instance T Normal		Instance Type and Transmission Normal
	rence	
Correspondent Input XXXXXXXX		XXXXXXXXXXXXX
Reference Received Date&Time 08 Mar 202		08 Mar 2021 11:51
	0.11	Message Header
iviess	sage Output	760COV Guarantee: Format Specifications
[CENTRAL		CBIN0284173 [CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, MAIN ROAD JAISINAGAR VILL AND PO JAISINAGAR TEHSIL AND DIST SAGAR M P]
Rece		CNRB0001471 [CANARA BANK, PLOT NO. 8/9, PB NO. 1,E-S, RAVISHANKARNAGAR ARER. COLONY, BHOPAL 462 016]
		Message Text
	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	ce Number 04173BGQ21000008
Man or the State of State of	Type of Bank Guarer	
7025	Currency Code Amount	INR 250000.00
	Cuarantee From Dat	
7026	(YYYYMMDD) Guarantee To Date	20210308
	(YYYYMMDD)	
7027 Guarantee Effective Date (YYYYMMDD)		20210308
7029	(YYYYMMDD)	20241231
7030 Place of lodgment of claim		
7031	Issuing Branch IFSC	CBIN0284173
7032 Issuing branch name and address		JAISINAGAR and MAIN ROAD JAISINAGAR VILL AND PO JAISINAGAR TEHSIL AND DIST SAGAR M P
7033 Name of applicant and his details		URMILA TEKAM 554 JANGAL CHOKI ROAD JAISINAGAR BEHIND SBI KIOSK
7034 Name of Benificiary and his		and his NHAI BHOPAL BHOPAL BHOPAL
7035	Benificiary IFSC	CNRB0001471
7036 Benficiary branch name and		MRERA COLONY. BHOPAL PLOT NO. 8 BY 9. PB NO. 1.E S RAVI SARERA COLONY. BHOPALBHOPAL SARERA COLONY. BHOPALBHOPAL
7039	ned contract	ВС
7040	S Duty Electron	ically Paid N
7048	Guarantee to	be held in N

सेन्द्रक बोक ऑफ़ इंडिया Centrel Bank of India



र्वेष्ट्रीय कार्यालय ...गार्व के लीगार्

1: (=(c)(o), (); (o) : (o) : (o) :

8/3/2021

市世 थीगाम शाला प्रकार मही

जामाल मार्स , जारा मारिश विरादा भाषान मिर्

व्यट्टी : वर्षे आर्टी आर्टी हरने हे संबंधानी। SUCIAN PARIATION WON & DE ENICH STILL GIANT 3PANT

20514 & STOT M/s dational Highway Autority of

India Bhopal & yer of 2000 250,000 (2) (5) (5) (6) E-TTC - BGMO-101/2021 13-110 8/2/2021 31 2-110

oral et la 80 & Internal Softwee / Ported Fi Entry

THE OFF & YEAR SHOT ALT Reference OIC-04173 BGQ21000008 3 5721 E)

217 Peterence NO. 25 ET E. Cot 39N Reference No. at stirt m/s dational Highway Autority of Inde Blogh of her it and the

四个时间的

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय:

7, सिविल लाईन्स, सागर (म.प्र.) 470001

फोन : 07582-261592, 227358, 221067, 221068

क्षे.प्र. व्यक्तिगत : 261591 फेक्स नं. : 07582-223128

के.का. : चन्द्रमुखी नरीमन पाइंट, मुम्बई-400021

REGIONAL OFFICE:

7, OVIL DEEPSPRAKASH(SON) 470001 PAGE (O) 07586-83 392, 227358; 221067, 221068 R.M. Pers. : 261591 FAX No. : 07582-223128

C.O.: Chander Mukhi Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021

हम हिन्दी पत्र व्यवहार का स्वागत करते हैं।